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Topics for Discussion 

• Reduce waste by 
reducing/prohibiting discards 
• Size limits 
• Target catch 

• Adjust quota allocations 
among/within categories 
• Angling category 
• Others 

• Reduce PLL BFT interactions 
• Fishing gear 
• Time/area closures 
• Hard caps 

• Establish PLL sectors 
(regional/ITQ) 

• Expand use of monitoring 
tools in all categories 
• Technologies 

• Encourage industry/academia 
collaboration 

• Others? 

Adjusted BFT quotas may be insufficient to 
cover all sources of current mortality.  



U.S. BFT Landings vs. 
Adjusted Quotas (mt) 

 

In 2010, total landings=814 mt which corresponded to 68% of the adjusted quota 
(1,193 mt) and 83% of the base quota (977 mt). 

U.S. base quotas shown for 2005 through 2011 (hatched bars) to illustrate relation 
of recent landings to base quotas. 
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Landings by Category (mt) 
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Note the decline in General category landings from 2001 through 2007 and the large proportion of Angling 
category landings 2007 through 2009 (associated with a spike in large school/small medium BFT landings).  
General category landings have grown each year from the 2007 low. 
 

Longline and Trap combined because both are incidental fisheries and data at beginning of time series were combined. 



Recreational Landings by Area 
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Data source: LPS (for ME-VA only) 

Small medium 
BFT prohibited 
June 12- 
Dec. 31, 2010 



Commercial Landings by Area 
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Commercial landings declined from peak 
in 2001 until 2007, and have increased 
since then. 



Comparison of FMP allocations to 
% of 2009 and 2010 Landings 

Angling 
19.7%

General 
47.1%

Harpoon 
3.9%

Purse 
Seine 
18.6%

Longline 
8.1%

Trap 
0.1%

Reserve 
2.5%

FMP-based category 
allocations (%)

Recent landings by category as a percentage of total landings compared 
to allocations established in the 1999 HMS FMP (at left). 

Angling 
53% 

General 
30% 

Harpoon 
4% 

Purse 
Seine 1% 

Longline 
12% 

Actual 2009 Landings 
 (% of Total Landings) 
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General 
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Base and adjusted BFT quotas, landings, and retention limits, 
2008-2010 



Base and adjusted BFT quotas, landings, and retention limits,       
2005-2007 



73”: Commercial minimum size 27” 47” 59” 

School: 27 to <47” 

Lg. School: 47 to <59” 

Sm. Medium: 59 to <73” 

(Lg. School and          
Sm. Medium BFT 
traditionally have been 
managed as one size 
class) 

The average 
weight of 
recreationally 
landed BFT has 
increased 
substantially  
over the last 
several years 

Shows catch by state 

Curved Fork Length (in) 

LPIS: Expanded Catch-at-Length Length Distribution of Angling BFT 2005-2010 



Longline Quotas, Landings, Dead Discards and Catch, 2008-2010 

Metric tons (rounded) 

Area  Adjusted 
Quota 1 

Landings 2 Dead 
Discards2 

Total Catch 

2010 NED 25 9 4 13 
East Coast ~ “North” 30 35 84 120 
GoM ~ “South” 45 44 34 78 
Total 100 88 122 211 

2009 NED3 25 51 5 56 
East Coast ~ “North” 30 46 77 123 
GoM ~ “South” 45 33 78 111 
Total 100 131 160 291 

2008 NED 25 9 5 14 
East Coast ~ “North” 23 40 67 107 
GoM ~ “South” 34 26 86 112 
Total 82 75 158 233 

1 Adjusted quota as published for LLN and LLS in annual quota specifications (N & S of 31 N. lat.) 
2 Landings and dead discards as reported by ICCAT Statistical Area in U.S. Reports to ICCAT 
3 NMFS applied target catch requirements when 2009 NED set-aside met, effective Oct. 20-Dec. 31. 
4 Note: There may be slight errors in the numbers as a result of  rounding to the  nearest whole number. 
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Size Frequency Distribution of All U.S. BFT Landings by Gear and 
Longline Discards, 2007-2010 

Commercial 
minimum size (73”) 
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Size frequency distribution (number of fish) of BFT landed and 
discarded dead by the PLL fleet by area (2010) 

Most Gulf of Mexico 
discards >73” 

Discards of undersized BFT 
(<73”) occur mostly outside   
Gulf of Mexico 

Commercial  
Minimum  
Size (73”) 

0 
20 
40 
60 
80 

100 
120 
140 
160 
180 
200 
220 

28
 

33
 

38
 

43
 

48
 

53
 

58
 

63
 

68
 

73
 

78
 

83
 

88
 

93
 

98
 

10
3 

10
8 

11
3 

11
8 

12
3 

CFL (inches) 

East Coast 

Discards 

Landings 










	Atlantic bluefin tuna
	Topics for Discussion
	U.S. BFT Landings vs. Adjusted Quotas (mt)
	Landings by Category (mt)
	Recreational Landings by Area
	Commercial Landings by Area
	Comparison of FMP allocations to % of 2009 and 2010 Landings
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Longline Quotas, Landings, Dead Discards and Catch, 2008-2010
	Size Frequency Distribution of All U.S. BFT Landings by Gear and Longline Discards, 2007-2010
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17

